Fannin County Board of Commissioners

Jamie Hensley, Chairman

Johnny Scearce, Post One Commissioner

Glenn Patterson, Post Two Commissioner

AGENDA Public Hearing February 14th, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m. Jury Assembly Room - Third Floor

OPENING Public Hearing:

1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

NEW BUSINESS:

2. USDA Rural Development Grant/Program

CLOSING:

3. Adjournment

The Fannin County Board of Commissioners meetings are held every second and fourth Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. in the Jury Assembly Room – Third Floor of the Fannin County Courthouse.

Agendas are posted to the County website within 24 hours of the next scheduled meeting.

Video of the Board Meeting will be posted to the website for viewing.

This agenda has been approved by the Chairman and is subject to change at his discretion.

If you have questions or concerns, contact Chairman Hensley at jhensley@fannincountyga.org

Visit the Fannin County Website at www.fannincountyga.com